
2
> l

HYDERABAD | THURSDAY, 14 JANUARY 2021

ROSAR Branch: 6-1-84/13, 1st Floor, Khusru Jung House,
Secretariat Road, Saifabad, Hyderabad-500 004, Telangana.

Ph: 91- 040-2342 1635, Fax: 91-040-2342 1635,
E-mail:vjahyd@bankofbaroda.com

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
[See proviso to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6)]

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read
with proviso to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s)
that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor,
possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured
Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on for
recovery of below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s/Guarantor/s/SecuredAsset/
s/Dues/Reserve Price/e-Auction date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned.
NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER/S,GUARANTOR/S AND MORTGAGOR/S: 1.M/
s. Raja Plastics rep.by its Proprietor Sri Eagalapati Suryachandra Rao, S/o Sarvarayudu,
Plot No.303,305, Phase II, SVCIE, Jeedimetla,Hyderabad-500055 (Borrower) 2) Sri
Eagalapati Suryachandra Rao, S/o Sarvarayudu, H.No. 12-49,12th Ward, Nagayalanka,
Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh-521001 (Borrower), 3) Smt.Eagalapti Jyothi, W/o
E.Suryachandra Rao, H.No.12-49,12th Ward, Nagayalanka,Krishna District,Andhra Pradesh-
521001 (Guarantor), 4) Smt.Simhadri Akhilandeswari, W/o Siva Rama Krishnaiah, H.No.2-
697, Avanigadda, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh-521121 (Guarantor).
Total dues to the Bank: Rs.79,46,515/- (Rupees Seventy Nine lakhs Forty six thousand Five Hundred
Fifteen Only) as on 31/12/2020 plus further interest, costs, charges and expenses thereon from 01.01.2021.
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: 1) All that the House No.2-697,
Assessment No.1241 admeasuring 320 ½ Sq. Yards or 267.93 Sq.Mtrs in R.S.No.30/2, Ward
No.2, Situated at Cable TV Bazar,Avanigadda, Krishna District,Andhra Pradesh belonging to
Mrs. SimhadriAkhilandeswari W/o Mr.Siva Rama Krishnaiah and bounded by: North : Road,
South: Land of Margani Venkateswara Rao, East: Land of Bandreddy Pratap, West : Road.
2) All that the RCC building bearing House No.12-49 admeasuring 195 Sq. Yards or 163.04
Sq.Mtrs (including both items measuring 169.5 Sq. Yards and 25 Sq. Yards for building and
passage ) in Plot No.38, R.S.No.126/1, situated at Nagayalanka Village & Gram Panchayat,
Nagayalanka Mandal, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh belonging to Mr. Egalapati Surya
Chandra Rao S/o Mr. Sarvarayudu and bounded by: Boundaries for RCC Building
measuring 169.5 Sq. Yards: North : Site of Ponnapalli Venkateswara Rao and Sanaka
Balaraju, South : 2nd item Passage and site of Lebaka Siva Anjaneyulu and building, East:
Site of Sodisetti Sarojini, West : Site of Bhima Subba Rao and others.
Type of Possession: Symbolic Known Encumbrances: NIL
Reserve Price: Property No.1: Rs.19,47,000/- (Rupees Ninteen Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand
Only); Property No.2: Rs.14,04,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Four Thousand Only)
EMD: Property No.1: Rs.1,94,700/- (Rupees One Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred
Only); Property No.2: Rs.1,40,400/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty Thousand Four Hundred Only)
Bid Incremental Amount: Rs.10,000/-(Rupees Ten Thousand only)

Date & time of auction: 30.01.2021 From 02.00 PM to 06.00 PM
Date and time for Inspection of Properties: 28.01.2021 Time: 11.00 AM

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to the link provided in https://
www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htmand https://ibapi.in. Also, prospective bidders may
contact the authorized officer onTel No.040-23421635, Mobile No: 9609505552
Date : 08-01-2021, Place : Hyderabad Sd/- Authorised Officer, BANK OF BARODA

ROSAR Branch: 6-1-84/13, 1st Floor, Khusru Jung House,
Secretariat Road, Saifabad, Hyderabad-500 004, Telangana.

Ph: 91- 040-2342 1635, Fax: 91-040-2342 1635,
E-mail:vjahyd@bankofbaroda.com

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF MOVABLE/IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
[See provison to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6)]

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Movable/Immovable Assets under the Securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read
with provison to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and
Guarantor(s) that the below described movable/immovable property hypothecated/mortgaged/
charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Authorized
Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what
is”, and “Whatever there is” on for recovery of below mentioned account/s. The details of
Borrower/s/Guarantor/s/Secured Asset/s/Dues/Reserve Price/e-Auction date & Time, EMD
and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned.
NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER/S,GUARANTOR/S AND MORTGAGOR/S:
1)M/s. K B Enterprises, Rep. by its proprietor Mr. Shaik Nayab Rasool, A-28/1/9, Road
No: 15, IP Nacharam, Hyderabad-500076. 2.Mr Shaik Nayab Rasool, D No: 2-24-105/3,
Laxminarayana Colony, IDA Uppal, Hyderabad, Telangana-500039.
Total dues to the Bank: Rs.1,03,69,976/- (Rupees One Crore Three Lakhs Sixty Nine
Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Six Only) as on 31/12/2020 plus further interest, costs,
charges and expenses thereon from 01.01.2021.

DESCRIPTION OF THE MACHINERY: 1) Hydraulic deep Draw Press perm with complete
fabricated body with automatic futures and the heavy duty power pack capacity of 200 tones
bed size 2424, Hydraulic Regiting Machine with automatic Punching on equal pressure on
every Revit, Power press 25 tones capacity for special frame design for your job and Growing
machine for bottom designing with sensor operated hydraulic pressure settings, Ploish
machine fully vaccumatic, 2. Dosa pans, Fry pans, Deep Fry Pans, (One hole punching die
pillar type), One hole punching die pillar type, Growing Mandle dies & Component edge
cutting dies Fibre made. 3) Sand blasting machine, Oven with automatic heating and cooling
to fast process, Chilal machine, edge cutting and finish machine, coating booth.

Type of Possession: Physical Known Encumbrances: NIL
Reserve Price: Property No.1: Rs.63,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Three Lakhs Only)
EMD: Rs.6,30,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Thrity Thousand Only)
Bid Incremental Amount: Rs.50,000/-(Rupees Fifty Thousand only)

Date & time of auction: 30.01.2021 From 02.00 PM to 06.00 PM
Date and time for Inspection of Machinery: 28.01.2021 Time: 11.00 AM

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to the link provided in https://
www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htmand https://ibapi.in. Also, prospective bidders may
contact the authorized officer onTel No.040-23421635, Mobile No: 9609505552
Date : 13-01-2021, Place : Hyderabad Sd/- Authorised Officer, BANK OF BARODA

CIN: L15142TG1986PLC006957
Registered Office : 31, Sarojini Devi Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.
Tel : 91-40-66650240, Fax : 91-40-27800947, Web : www.atfoods.com

ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATES
Notice is hereby given that the following share certificates issued by the Company
have been reported to be lost\misplaced and the registered holder thereof has applied
to the Company for the issue of duplicate share certificates.

The Public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the
above Share Certificates. Any person(s) who has\have any claim(s) in respect of the
said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the Company at its Registered
Office at the address given above within 7 days from the date of publication of this
notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the Company will proceed to issue
duplicate share certificates.

Folio Share Distinctive Number Name of the
No. Cert. No. Nos. of Shares Regd. Holder of shares
0002433 5309 4240708-4240807 100 Sankha Saha, Sabita Saha,

Nanda Dulal Shah
0002433 61215 8020632-8020683 52 Sankha Saha, Sabita Saha,

Nanda Dulal Shah
0032589 43769 7604388-7604397 10 Sankha Saha, Sabita Saha,

Nanda Dulal Shah
0032589 55066 7789734-7789739 6 Sankha Saha, Sabita Saha,

Nanda Dulal Shah
TOTAL 168

Dated: 13th January, 2021

for Agro Tech Foods Limited
Jyoti Chawla

Company Secretary

CIN: L72200AP1990PLC011334
Regd. office: PlotNo.47/P,Sy.No.141,APIIC Industrial Park,AnandapuramMandal,

GambheeramVillage, Visakhapatnam - 531 163, Andhra Pradesh.
WebSite:- www.avantel.in; email id :- compliance@avantel.in

NOTICE

For Avantel Limited
Sd/-

M.Murali Krishna
CompanySecretary

Date : 13-01-2021
Place : Hyderabad

AVANTELLIMITED

Notice is hereby given that pursuant toRegulation 47 readwithRegulation 29 of theSEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, meeting of the
Board of Directors of theCompany is scheduled to be held onFriday, 22nddayof January,
2021 at Jubilee Heights , Plot No. 68 & 69, 4th Floor, Survey No’s. 66 & 67, Madhapur,
Hyderabad– 500081, Telangana, India, inter alia to consider, approve and take on record
the Un-Audited financial results of the company for the Third Quarter and NineMonths
ended on 31stDecember, 2020.
The information is also available on thewebsite of the company at www.avantel.in and on
thewebsite of stock exchangewhere the shares of the companyare listed i.eBSEwebsite
www.bseindia.com


